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Yourref: D19000383MFSH

Our ref: CS/FCI19000881/Jvd3

The Motor Claims Department

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO,SLH 5478M

We thank for your instruction on l4/l/2019

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle

on l5llt20l9 at the premises of M./s WORLD AUTO PTE LTD

and have the following Lo repon:-

Workshop Estimate Amount

Revised Estimate Amount

"Check" Items Amount

Market Value

LTA Reimbursement Value

Nett Value

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

rear Portion

: S$13,302.80

: S$8,103.60

:S$

Comments/Present Status :

Damages Consistent

Yours faithfully,

ONG HWEE JIE

Automotive Assessor

Date:16/ll20l9

: 5$675.20
",S$

:S$

rear

nearside

ofiside

fronl



Msf FirstCapital HS Firsl(apltal lnruranao l"irfiited co.R.s,rio lgsoooto6c csrRet.No.$z.ooor676.e
6 Raffhs Quay #21.00Slneapore 048580
Teli (65)6222 2lU faxi(55)6222 3547

orc a fioro. rhd.Bn&i o.cr 16 Robinson Road #16-01taty Holse Singapore 069877
Tel{65)6507:848 rax: {65)6507 3849
ww!r,mrf, artcapltnt.cot[.s8

MOTOR SURVEY ASSIGNMENT

Date 1 1 -01-201 9

Accident Date 10-01-2019

lnsured Vehicle SH6187M

Survey Locatlon NO.1, KRANJI LOOP

Contact Person. AINEE

Contact No. 6362177610 Fax No. 63631250

Survey Type WITHOUT PREJUDICE: WE ADMIT LtABtLtTY OUANTUM TO BE AGREED:

ADoointed
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD

surveyor

Contact Person NA Fax No. 68416315

Contact Number. NA

FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Please submit to us the Tax lnvoice together with letter of claim lor Rental OR Loss of use (based on
NIMA Benchmark rates) together with your survey report.

Our Rel No. D19000383MFSH

Claim Type, Third Party

Third Parry vehicle. SLH5478M

THIRD PARTY SURVEY BEQUEST

Cc: Workshop WORLD AUTO PTE LTD

Cc : TP Solicitor NA

Ollicer lncharge JOANNEY

Attention. NIL

TP Solicitor Fax No. NA

IMPORTANT NOTE

Kindly submit the survey report via CWS within 14 days for survey assignment and 7 days for re-inspection.

This is a computer generated letter, no signature required.

A larBIr.i .1 El!![ ] suR^N.r0r0!p

!r t' \.t



Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Wednesday, 'l 6 January 2019 3:33 P[/
'CWS Motor Claims'

SUR; 'Joanne Yong Lai fong'
RE: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D19000383M FSH/1, SLH 54781\4

SLH 54781\,1 PRELI ADVISED.pdf

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed preliminary revised ofvehicle SLH 5478M
Date of survey: 15/l/2019
Numberofdays:7days

Best Regards,

Veron chen I case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com I fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi lndustrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 16 January 2019 3:30 PM

To: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) <veronchen@lkka uto.com>
subiect: FW: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D19000383MFSH/1

BEST REGARDS,

G.Nivitha Adrnin

LKKAuto Consultauts Pte Ltd
Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@lkkaulo.com I fax: 6256-4315

Blk 5r, Paya Ubi Industlial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-2s I S(4o8933)

From: CWS Motor Claims tma ilto:cwsmotorc l
Sent: Monday, 14 January 2019 5:49 PM

To: ASSIG NM ENTS@ LKKAUTO.COM

Cc: CWS Motor Claims <cwsmotorclaims(amsfirstcapital.com.sg>; Joanne Yong Lai fong
<Joannevong@msfirstcapital.com.sq>

subject: PRI: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D19000383MFSH/1

Dear Sir/Mdm,

We refer to the above reference.
Please find attached the necessary documents for survey.

Kindly submit your report via CWS within the next 14 days.



Note: All the accident reports are uploaded lnto CWS for your perusal'

Best Regards,
Admin Team
Claim Workflow System
Motor Claims Department
MS First Capital Insurance Limited
Tel : 6507 3848
Fax : 6507 3849

PS: This is a system generated mail. Please do not replyto this mail,

f.nVC m:IXl.H 
*en checked for viruses bv AVG antivirus software'
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From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Hwee Jie (LKK Auto) < hweejie@lkkauto.com >

Thursday, 7 February 2019 8:57 AM
tgttan@worldauto.com.sg
Veron Chen (LKKAuto); SUR

RE: SLH 5478 FINALIZATION

Hi Sophia,

Finalized P/P rcpak 57256.401- with 7days.

Best Regards,

Hwee Jie I Assistant Automotive Assessor

LKK Auto Consultants

Phone: 9180 3151 | Email: Hweeiie@lkkauto.com I fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi lndustrial Park, Ubi Avenue 7, #02 25 | 5(408933)

From: tgttan@worldauto.com.sg [mailto:tgttan@worldauto.com.sg]
Sent: Friday, 1 February, 2019 4:51 PM
To: Hwee Jie (LKK Auto)
Subjectr RE: SLH 5478 FINALIZATION

Hi Hwee lie

Finalised COR 57255.40 and 7 repair days.

Rdgs

Sophia

From: Hwee Jie (LKK Auto) <hweejie@lkka uto.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 23 January 2019 12:15 PM
To: tgttan@worlda uto.com.sg
Subiect: RE: SLH 5478 FtNAUZAT|ON

Hi Sophia,

Please let me know once ican finalize with you, thank you.

Best Regards,

Hwee Jie I Assistant Automotive Assessor

LKK Auto Consultants

Phone: 9180 3151- I Email: Hweeiie(alkkauto.com I fax: 6256-43L5
Blk 51, Paya Ubi lndustrial Park, Ubi Avenue L, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: tottan@worldauto.com.sg [maillqlgttan@]qoddauto.com.sgl
Sent: Wednesday,23 January,2019 12:18 PM

.1
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,!
To: Hwee Jie (LKK Auto)
Subject: RE: SLH 5478 FINALIZATION

Hi Hwee Jie

Cannot finalise at this point of time as the said car is still under repairs'

Kindly hold.

Rdgs

Sophia

From: Hwee Jie (LKK Auto) <XlUcqi!9.1@l!!auted94>

Sent: Wednesday, 23 January 2019 tlt44 AM

To: tgttan@worldauto.com.sq
subject: sLH 5478 FINALIZATION -

Hi Sophia,

Finalized amount is p/p repair 57256.40/- with 7days. Please let me know if you're agree with this amount so I can

proceed with finalize, thank You.
Has spoken to kana about the adjusted price amount.

Best Regards,

Hwee Jie I Assistant Automotive Assessor

LKK Auto Consultants

Phone: 9180 31s1 | Email: -E!Ycqiic]@lkkgU!9lq!0 | fax:62564315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi lndustrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, fO2-25 | 5(408933)

,2
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WORLD AUTO PTE LTD
47 Jalan Pemimpin #01-02/03
Halcyon 2, S'pore 577200
Tel No. : 6451 3933 Fax No.: 6455 7576
E-Mail : worldaut@singnet.com.sg
Website : www.worldauto.com.sg
Tax Reg. No.:200006765-H Buss. Reg. No.:200006765H

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSSURANCE LIMITED
6 RAFFLES QUAY
#21-00 048580

Attention : Motor Claim Department

Conlacl i 6222 231'l Fax No. : 6222 3547

S/N Quantity Particular

Estimate : ES190016

Dale i 'l2l01l20'19
Vehicle Num. : SLH 5478M (LCR)

Make/Model : HONDA VEZEL HYBRID
Chassis/Eng#:
Accident Date | 1010112019

Claim No. :

Reference: ,
Policy No. :

Unit Price Amount S$

1.
,,

3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

,8.
9.
10.
11.
't2.
.13.

14.
15.
'16.

17.
'18.
.t 9.
20.
2't.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

LIST ITEMS ;

REAR BOOT LID $VC
REAR BOOT INNER TRIM BOARD I'I}T
REAR BOOT LOCKASSY NN
REAR BOOT REFLECTOR LAMP LH 9CZ
REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS MOULDING Nh,/-
REAR BUMPER $vc
REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LENS. LH 

- 5.-R

lloo t3€€:0O /
280.00 x
300.00 x

+2 a580tr/f- a
tS o 25&.OO /
1$o 9Otf,O /

180.00 /
ts 180f,0-/
sEo 860.09 a
155 260.0t /

2so.00 .
580.OO /
25o.OO /
18g.OO/
25o.OOx
280.00 x
800.00 x
280.00 x
18o.oo x
't80.oo I /

89.00 
'78.00 

t x
56.00? /
85.00 /
89.oo/
89.00 "'
90.00 k

2
1

1

1

'l
1

REAR BOOT WEATHER STRIP 0eP
REAR END PANEL DD
REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH 6T
REAR SIDE BUMPER - LH O€.V
REARTAILLAMP-LH 5..?
REARWHEELARCH MOULDING - LH D€F
REAR BUMPER UNDERDUST COVER ?,VC
REAR FENDER UNDERDUST COVER LH NN
REAR FENDER INNERTRIM COVER LH NN
REAR FLOOR PANEL ry I22a.'.
REAR COMPARTMENT BOX FIN
REAR ANTENNA SENSOR NiI
SMART BUZZER SENSOR L+'*
REAR BUMPER RETAINER AII{
REAR FENDERAIR GRILLE LH DAP
REAR WPER COVER r\ tt
REAR BOOT HYBRID EMBLEM (VEZEL) I.I EZ
REAR BOOT VEZEL EMBLEM (VEZEL) NL.
REAR WIPER ARM N T..1

List Totals$ :

20.00% Discount S$ :

8,915.00
1,783.20

7,132.80

CONTINUE / ...
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WORLD AUTO PTE LTD
47 Jalan Pemimpin #01-02/03
Halcyon 2, S'pore 577200
Tel No. : 6451 3933 Fax No. : 6455 7576
E-Mail : worldaut@singnet.com.sg
Website : www.worldauto.com.sg
Tax Reg. No,:200006765-H Buss. Reg. No,:200006765H

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSSURANCE LIMITED
6 RAFFLES QUAY
#21-00 048580

Attention : Motor Claim Department

conlacl i 6222 2311 Fax No. : 6222 3547

S/N Quantity Particular

Estimate : ES190016

Daie | 12lO1l2O'19
Vehicle Num. : SLH 5478M (LcR)

Make/Model ; HONDA VEZEL HYBRID
Chassis/Eng#:
Accident Date:. 1010112019

claim No. :

Reference:
Policy No. :

lJnit Price Amount S$

't. 1

2. 1

3. 1

4. 1

5. 1

6. 1

7. ',l

'8. ',l

9. 1

10. I

\o+*/
$s tttfiV /,

'aa &rto /
L4o-oo-x
ir 4g4o /
3o Ae4,o /
\i 6e.io /'
tn A*no /

40.00 x
L6z?MO f

SPECIAL NETT ITEMS :

REAR BOOT INNER TRIM BOARD CLIP Nf'L
REAR WNDSCREEN SEALANT I{"
REAR BUMPER CLIP NEc
REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS Ni.T
REAR TAILLAMP CLIPS I
REAR WHEEL ARCH MOULDING CLIPS t r.re.
REAR BUMPER UNDERDUST COVER CLIP )
REAR FENDER UNDERDUST COVER CLIPS /
REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS N}{
REVERSESENsoR 9l^,+d

Special Nett Total S$ :

LABOUR :

TRANSFER REAR BOOTLID MECHANISM AND ACCESSORIES

TO APPLY RUSTPROOFING/ TUFFCOATING TREATMENT TO
REPLACED PARTS-

REMOVE & REFIT REAR WNDSCREEN GLASS

TO DISMANTLE REAR DAMAGE PARTS, CUT AND WELD REAR
PANEL, KNOCK, STRAIGHTEN AND RESHAPE O/S REAR
CHASSIS FRAME AND REPLACE RECOMMENDED PARTS.

PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINT REAR AFFECTED AREAS INCLUDING
(INNER/OUTER)

TO CHECK REAR WIRES, CONNECTORS, REPLACE DAMAGED LAMPS

700.00

lo yrtt
(o ,as:lo

lLo Lffi0

lggs &.oa 7pffisa*

q5f eobyie$no

$2 tzotr0

CONTINUE / ...
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WORLD AUTO PTE LTD
47 Jalan Pemimpin #01-02/03
Halcyon 2, S'pore 577200
Tel No. : 6451 3933 Fax No. : 6455 7576
E-Mail : worldaut@singnet.com.sg
website : www.worldauto.com.sg
Tax Reg. No.:200006765-H Buss. Reg. No.:200006765H

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSSURANCE LIMITED
6 RAFFLES QUAY
#21.00 048580

Attention : Motor Claim DePartment

coniacl'. 6222 2311 Fax No. : 6222 3547

S/N Quantity Parlicular

Estimate : ES190016

Dale | 1210112019
Vehicle Num. : SLH 5478M (LcR)

Make/Model : HoNDA VEZEL HYBRID
Chassis/Engf:
Accident Date : 10/01/2019

Claim No. :

Reference:
Policy No.;

unit Price Amount S$

REVERSE SENSORS AND START/STOP UNIT CAPACITORS

beacrtvere xv SATTERv sysrEM tN oRDER To FActLtTATE
REPAIRS AND REACTIVATE BACK SAME.
(HV HYBRID SYSTEM SAFETY PROCEDURES)
.PENTONU 

WXOIE VEHICLE DIAGNOSTICS INCLUDING CLEARING
FAULT CODES AND REINTIALISING HV HYBRID SYSTEM FOR POST

REPAIRS. (HV HYBRID SYSTEM SAFETY PROCEDURES)

io nenaove lHo nEFrr FUEL TANK To FActLtTATE THE PANEL

BEATER TO REPLACE AND CUT OUT DAMAGED PANELS.

Labour Total S$ :

.z-o o $t6

1Ys ry,*fO

go zfr

5,470.00

E. & O.E.

for WORLD AUTO PTE LTD i!f,lf 1:or5ullalts hence notify

Total 13,302.80

{'1,*

,51 'l
P /r

ls

t l*J,
A

'\$
Ji.

1J..i-\ - ', "

1' .- :ct r fer o{ tho following:
. r ,r'JeY belore/alt8f lrr,Y Panmg

. lts:irY damaqed pa{!)duw lesun'6y

. : ; d . . nces are subia;l to conlirnatioi

',, or.r rr"" o*'{VithodPdud t' b'!i3

,rl modrlcali (r) ir dorcd

' 
" ; l;;:ilif; il'#:Iffi ilT Iilxffi f.#*",

Acl":lvledledbrRcPairel'

I
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #0'l-25 Paya Ubi lndustrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL| 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Res. No: 199607198R GST Res. No. 19-9607198-R

Afiitiated to Fedoratlon lnternationale De3 Experb En Automobllo

t\its FTRST oAP|TAL TNSURANCE LTD Ref : cs/Fc119000881/Jvd3n2

i?Ji.'s,.""I&T.% NGA'oRE 068877 Da'e: 11.02.201s 
lllllllllllllllllilllllllll

Code: FCl2

1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM

lnsured Veh. SH 6187M Veh. lnspected SLH 5478M

Policy No. Coverage (9) 0.00

Claim No. D19000383MFSH Excess ($) 0.00

Assign From JOANNE YONG Assign Date 14101/2019

2- Vehicle Particulars & Condition

Make & Model HONDA VEZEL c.c 1496

Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2016

Chassis No. RU31215848 Colour SILVER

Odometer 115487 Steering lN ORDER

Brakes lN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM

General GOOD

3. Conditions of Tyres

Size Make Balance

R/H Front Tyre 215/60 R16 GITI 6mm

UH Front Tyre 215160 R16 GITI 6mm

R H Rear Tyre 215160 R16 GITI 6mm

UH Rear Tyre 215/60 R16 GITI 6mm

4. Description of Damages

THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION.

DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.

5. General lnformation

AccidentDate 1010112019 lnspection Date 15t01t2019

Survey held at WoRLD AUTo PTE LTD

47 JALAN PEMII\4PIN
#01-02/03 HALCYON 2 BLDG
SINGAPORE 577200

5a. Remarks

A)DAMAGES CONSISTENT TO ACCIDENT REPORT.
B)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A'WITHOUT PREJUDICE' BASIS.
C)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

Estimate Days ol Repa:r5b.

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIRi 7 Working Days



LKK Auto Gonsultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 'l #01-25 Paya Ubi lnduslrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL:6256 3561 FAX 6256 4315

Reg. No: '199607198R GST Reg No. 19-96071S8-R

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLH 5478M

Page No.:1 of 3

1

1

1

I
1

1

1

1

1

I

1

1

1

1

1

1

I

REAR BOOT LID

REAR BOOT INNER TRIM BOARD

REAR BOOT LOCK ASSY

REAR BOOT REFLECTOR LAMP LH

REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS MOULDING

REAR BUMPER

REAR BUMPER REFLECOR LENS-LH

REAR BOOT WEATHERSTRIP

REAR END PANEL

REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH

REAR SIDE BUMPER-LH

REAR TAIL LAMP.LH

REAR WHEEL ARCH I\4OULDING-LH

REAR BUMPER UNDERDUST COVER

REAR FENDER UNDERDUST COVER LH

REAR FENDER INNER TRIM COVER LH

REAR FLOOR PANEL

REAR COi/PARTMENT BOX

REAR ANTENNA SENSOR

SMART BUZZER SENSOR

REAR BUMPER RETAINER @$89,00

REAR FENDER AIR GRILLE LH

REAR WIPER COVER

REAR BOOT HYBRID EMBLEM (VEZEL)

REAR BOOT VEZEL EMBLEM (VEZEL)

REAR WPER ARM

LESS 20% DISCOUNT

SPECIAL NETT ITEMS

REAR BOOT INNER TRII\4 BOARD CLIP (SN)

Report Ref No. CS/FC119000881/Jvd3n2

BUCKLED

NOT NECESSARY

NOT NECESSARY

SCRATCHED

NECESSARY

BUCKLED

SCRATCHED

DEFORMED

DENTED

BENT

DEFORMED

SCRATCHED

DEFORMED

BUCKLED

NOT NECESSARY

NOT NECESSARY

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

NOT NECESSARY

NOT NECESSARY

CRACKED

NOT NECESSARY

DEFORMED

MISSING

NECESSARY

NECESSARY

NOT NECESSARY

1

1

1

2

1

1

I

1

1

NECESSARY

Description of Parts

1,100 00

424 AA

150 00

760 00

180 00

150 00

550 00

155 00

250 00

580 00

250 00

180 00

56 00

85 00

89.00

89 00

-1,046.60

1,300.00

290.00

300.00

580.00

250.00

900.00

180.00

180.00

860.00

260.00

250.00

580.00

250.00

189.00

250.00

280.00

800.00

280.00

180.00

'180.00

178.00

56.00

85.00

8S 00

89.00

90.00

-1,783.20



fYY
U----
r--

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 UbiAve I #01-25 Paya Ubi lndustrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL:6256 3561 FAX:6256 4315

Reg. Nor 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R Page No.:2 of 3

otv Description of Parts Condition Estimate By
Workshop ($))

Our Adjusted
($)

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

I

REAR WNDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)

REAR BUMPER CLIP (SN)

REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN)

REAR TAILLAMP CLIPS (SN)

REAR WHEEL ARCH MOULDING CLIPS (SN)

REAR BUMPER UNDERDUST COVER CLIP (SN)

REAR FENDER UNDERDUST COVER CLIPS (SN)

REAR FENDER INNER TRII\iI BOARD CLIPS (SN)

REVERSE SENSOR (SN)

LABOUR

TRANSFER REAR BOOTLID MECHANISM AND
ACCESSORIES.

TO APPLY RUSTPROOFING/TUFFCOATING TREATMENT
TO REPLACED PARTS,

REMOVE & REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS,

TO DISMANTLE REAR DAMAGE PARTS,CUT AND WELD
REAR PANEL, KNOCK,STRAIGHTEN ABD RESHAPE O/S
REAR CHASSIS FRAME AND REPLACE RECOMMENDED
PARTS.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR FLOOR
PANEL,

PUTry AND SPRAY PAINT REAR AFFECTED AREAS
INCLUDING (INNER/OUTER),

TO CHECK REAR WIRES,CONNECTORS,REPLACE
DAMAGED LAMPS,REVERSE SENSORS AND
START/STOP UNIT CAPACITORS ,

DEACTIVATE HV BATTERY SYSTEM IN ORDER TO
FACILITATE REPAIRS AND REACTIVATE BACK SAME-(HV
HYBRID SAFETY PROCEDURES),

PERFORM WHOLE VEHICLE DIAGNOSTICS INCLUDING
CLEARING FAULT CODES AND REINTIALISING HV
HYBRID SYSTEM FOR POST REPAIRS (HV HYBRID
SYSTEM SAFETY PROCEDURES),

TO REMOVE AND REFIT FUEL TANK TO FACILITATE THE
PANEL BEATER TO REPTACE AND CUT OUT DAMAGED
PANELS,

NECESSARY

NECESSARY

NOT NECESSARY

NECESSARY

NECESSARY

NECESSARY

NECESSARY

NOT NECESSARY

SHORTED

100.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

280.00

60 00

30 00

30 00

30 00

30 00

30 00

200.00

700 00 440 00

180.00

't80.00

180.00

2,000.00

1,500.00

180.00

450.00

450.00

250.00

50 00

60.00

120 00

1,000 00

950 00

50.00

200 00

12A.AA

80 00

5,370.00 2,630 00

GRAND TOTAL 13,202.A0 7,256.40

Report Ref No. CS/FC119000881/Jvd3n2
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